
RESOLUTION 93- /Lf 3 

WHEREAS the Nassau County Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund has 

received Federal pass~through grant funds from the State of 

Florida, representing a 75% of expenditures. Revenue and 

expenditures relate to year 2 drug grant. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1992/93 

budget for the Nassau County Anti-Drug Enforcement Grant Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, 

Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 

27th day of September, 1993, the following budget amendment 

pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06{2}{d} be adopted: 

REVENUE 
123-331-210-102 

APROPRIATION 
123-283-93-101 
123-283-23-101 
123-283-49-101 
123-283-52-101 
123-283-52-102 
123-286-44-101 
123-286-52-101 
123-286-64-101 

Fed Grant Anti-Drug Yr 2 

Transfer Out-Sheriff 
Life and Health Insurance 
Printed/educational Materials 
Operating Supplies 
Gas, Oil, and Lubricants 
Vehicle Rental Fees 
Operating Supplies 
Capital Equipment 

ADOPTED this 27th day of September, 1993. 

ATTEST: 

$ 20,703 

$ 12,149 
551 
872 
713 

1,247 
823 
292 

4,056 
$ 20,703 


